Evaluates: MAX77541 in
Wafer-Level Package
MAX77541 Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX77541 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested printed circuit board (PCB) that demonstrates
the MAX77541 dual-phase configurable step-down regu-
lator. The board is equipped with test points and jumpers

PART U1 IC
MAX77541EVKIT# MAX77541AAWV+T
Ordering Information
Maxim Integrated  │  8www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX77541 in
Wafer-Level Package
MAX77541 Evaluation Kit
REF_DES QTY MFG PART # MANUFACTURER VALUE DESCRIPTION
C2 2 C1005X7S1A225K050BC TDK 2.2UF
CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP;
2.2UF; 10V; TOL = 10%;
TG=-55 DEGC TO +125 DEGC; TC = X7S;
C3 1 C1005X7S1A105K;
GRM155C71A105KE11 TDK/MURATA 1UF
CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP;
1UF; 10V; TOL = 10%;
TG=-55 DEGC TO +125 DEGC; TC = X7S;
C5, C6 2 GRM188R61E106MA73 MURATA 10UF
CAPACITOR; SMT (0603); CERAMIC CHIP;
10UF; 25V; TOL=20%;
TG=-55 DEGC TO +85 DEGC; TC=X5R
C7 1 GRM188R71A225KE15 MURATA 2.2UF
CAPACITOR; SMT (0603); CERAMIC CHIP;
2.2UF; 25V; TOL=10%; MODEL=;
TG=-55 DEGC TO +125 DEGC; TC=X7R
C8, C9 2 C1005X7R1C104K050BC TDK 0.1UF
CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP;
0.1UF; 16V; TOL=10%;
TG=-55 DEGC TO +125 DEGC; TC=X7R
C10-C21 12 C1608X5R1A226M080A;
GRM188R61A226ME15 TDK; MURATA 22UF
CAPACITOR; SMT (0603); CERAMIC CHIP;
22UF; 10V; TOL=20%;
TG=-55 DEGC TO +85 DEGC; TC=X5R
C22, C23 2 GRM155R71E104KE14;
C1005X7R1E104K050BB MURATA; TDK 0.1UF
CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP;
0.1UF; 25V; TOL=10%; MODEL=GRM
SERIES; TG=-55 DEGC TO +125 DEGC;
TC=X7R
L1, L2 2 GLULMR4701A ALPS 0.47UH INDUCTOR; SMT (1008); METAL;
0.47UH; 20%; 5.6A
U1 1 MAX77541AAWV+ MAXIM MAX77541AAWV+
EVKIT PART-IC; MAX77541AAWV+;
PACKAGE OUTLINE:21-100479;
PACKAGE CODE: W302R2Z+1; WLP30
Components below this line are outside of the immediate MAX77541 evaluation circuit and solution silkscreen.
BST1, BST2,
CFG, EN1, EN2,
FPWM1,
FPWM2,
I2C_EN, IRQB,
POK1, POK2,
SCL, SDA,
SEL1, SEL2,
VDD, VIO, VL
18 5002 KEYSTONE N/A
TEST POINT; PIN DIA=0.1IN;
TOTAL LENGTH=0.3IN;
BOARD HOLE=0.04IN; WHITE;
PHOSPHOR BRONZE WIRE SILVER;
MAX77541 EV Kit Bill of Materials
Maxim Integrated  │  9www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX77541 in
Wafer-Level Package
MAX77541 Evaluation Kit
REF_DES QTY MFG PART # MANUFACTURER VALUE DESCRIPTION
C24, C25 2 C0402C101K5GAC;
C1005C0G1H101K050BA KEMET;TDK 100PF
CAPACITOR; SMT; 0402; CERAMIC;
100pF; 50V; 10%; C0G; -55degC to +